EEA Non-Scheduled Services June 2018 (a) (c)

Passenger Services

2 EXCEL AVIATION LTD T/A THE
BLADES BROADSWORD SCIMITAR
SABRE AND T2

ACROPOLIS AVIATION LTD
AIRTANKER SERVICES LTD
AURIGNY AIR SERVICES

BA CITYFLYER LTD

BAE SYSTEMS (CORP AIR TVL) LTD
BLUE ISLANDS LIMITED

BMI REGIONAL

BRITISH AIRWAYS PLC

CELLO AVIATION LTD
EASTERN AIRWAYS
EXECUTIVE JET CHARTER LTD
FLYBE LTD

GAMA AVIATION (UK) LTD
JOTA AVIATION LTD
NORWEGIAN AIR UK LTD
SAXONAIR CHARTER LTD

TAG AVIATION (UK) LTD
TITAN AIRWAYS LTD

TUI AIRWAYS LTD

Total Passenger Services

Cargo Only Services

DHL AIR LTD
RVL AVIATION LTD
WEST ATLANTIC UK LTD

Aircraft
-Km
(000)

14

13
253

248
20

188
267
235
218

687
17

154
236
24

48
1,544
13,446

17,621

930

278

Stage
Flights

15

19
112

139
17

349
136
236
345

1,295
13
300
124
23

61
950
5,984

10,128

1,220

501

A/C
Hours

25

26
385

390
34

425
426
374
381
11
1,713
25
401
372
37
64
2,488
20,150

27,737

1,844

637

(b)

Number of
Passengers
Uplifted

579

243

50
11,999
498

108

993
20,438
12,421
2,462

10

15,610
38

181

78

380
9,984
1,133,451

1,209,523

Seat-Km
Available
(000)

683

238
82,842
88

23,784
1,414

148

9,220
49,815
30,940
14,630

75

52,980
178
14,791
43,812
262

730
307,216
2,864,575

3,498,421

Seat-Km
Used
(000)

508

149
80,133

61

21,631
592

118

6,512
41,359
26,716
10,482

13

41,040
52

10,112
38,965

81

315
265,441
2,712,394

3,256,673

As
% of
Avail

74.4

62.6
96.7
69.3
90.9
41.9
79.7
70.6
83.0
86.3
71.6
17.3
77.5
29.2
68.4
88.9
30.9
43.2
86.4
94.7

93.1

(b)

Cargo
Uplifted
Tonnes

58

59

2,838

1,758

Tonne-Km
Available
(000)

116

44
10,336
10
2,378
202

13
1,035
4,993
3,130
1,463

6

5,637
43
1,415
4,758
26

233
26,142
333,619

395,600

31,934
3
5,436

Total
(000)

47

12
6,811

2,048
50

10
554
3,931
2,247
1,048

3,480
843
3,668
7

27

22,656
245,732

293,184

14,808

2,386

Tonne-Kilometres Used

Mail Freight
(000) (000)
- 176

- 176

- 14,808

- 1

663 1,723

Table 5.2

Passenger
(000)

47

12
6,811

2,048
50

10
554
3,931
2,247
1,048

3,480

843
3,668

7

27
22,656
245,556

293,008

As
% of
Avail

40.5

27.3
65.9
50.0
86.1
24.8
76.9
53.5
78.7
71.8
71.6
16.7
61.7
11.6
59.6
77.1
26.9
11.6
86.7
73.7

74.1

46.4
33.3
43.9



EEA Non-Scheduled Services June 2018 (a) (c) Table 5.2 (Continued)

(b) (b) Tonne-Kilometres Used
Aircraft Number of Seat-Km Seat-Km As Cargo Tonne-Km As
-Km Stage A/C Passengers Available Used % of Uplifted Available Total Mail Freight Passenger % of
(000) Flights Hours Uplifted (000) (000) Avail Tonnes (000) (000) (000) (000) (000) Avail
Total Cargo Only Services 1,210 1,723 2,485 - - - - 4,595 37,373 17,194 663 16,531 - 46.0
Grand Total 18,831 11,851 30,222 1,209,523 3,498,421 3,256,673 93.1 4,654 432,973 310,379 663 16,708 293,008 71.7

Total sub-charter operations
performed on behalf of - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
UK airlines

Total excluding sub-charter
operations performed on 18,831 11,851 30,222 1,209,523 3,498,421 3,256,673 93.1 4,654 432,973 310,379 663 16,708 293,008 71.7
behalf of UK airlines

(a) Excludes some charter operations performed by aircraft below 15 MTOM

(b) Excludes small airlines' public transport operations (see table 10)

(c) Excludes passengers and cargo uplifted on sub-charter operations

(d) EEA Non-Scheduled Services are those operated between liberalised airports in the European
Economic Area by holders of UK operating licences ie excluding services operated under UK Air
Transport licences
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