

	(b)				(b)				Tonne-Kilometres Used					
	Aircraft -Km (000)	Stage Flights	A/C Hours	Number of Passengers Uplifted	Seat-Km Available (000)	Seat-Km Used (000)	As % of Avail	Cargo Uplifted Tonnes	Tonne-Km Available (000)	Total (000)	Mail (000)	Freight (000)	Passenger (000)	As % of Avail
Passenger Services														
2 EXCEL AVIATION LTD T/A THE BLADES BROADSWORD SCIMITAR SABRE AND T2	14	15	25	579	683	508	74.4	-	116	47	-	-	47	40.5
ACROPOLIS AVIATION LTD	13	19	26	243	238	149	62.6	-	44	12	-	-	12	27.3
AIRTANKER SERVICES LTD	253	112	385	-	82,842	80,133	96.7	-	10,336	6,811	-	-	6,811	65.9
AURIGNY AIR SERVICES	1	1	4	50	88	61	69.3	-	10	5	-	-	5	50.0
BA CITYFLYER LTD	248	139	390	11,999	23,784	21,631	90.9	-	2,378	2,048	-	-	2,048	86.1
BAE SYSTEMS (CORP AIR TVL) LTD	20	17	34	498	1,414	592	41.9	-	202	50	-	-	50	24.8
BLUE ISLANDS LIMITED	2	3	7	108	148	118	79.7	-	13	10	-	-	10	76.9
BMI REGIONAL	188	349	425	993	9,220	6,512	70.6	-	1,035	554	-	-	554	53.5
BRITISH AIRWAYS PLC	267	136	426	20,438	49,815	41,359	83.0	-	4,993	3,931	-	-	3,931	78.7
CELLO AVIATION LTD	235	236	374	12,421	30,940	26,716	86.3	-	3,130	2,247	-	-	2,247	71.8
EASTERN AIRWAYS	218	345	381	2,462	14,630	10,482	71.6	-	1,463	1,048	-	-	1,048	71.6
EXECUTIVE JET CHARTER LTD	8	6	11	10	75	13	17.3	-	6	1	-	-	1	16.7
FLYBE LTD	687	1,295	1,713	15,610	52,980	41,040	77.5	-	5,637	3,480	-	-	3,480	61.7
GAMA AVIATION (UK) LTD	17	13	25	38	178	52	29.2	-	43	5	-	-	5	11.6
JOTA AVIATION LTD	154	300	401	181	14,791	10,112	68.4	-	1,415	843	-	-	843	59.6
NORWEGIAN AIR UK LTD	236	124	372	-	43,812	38,965	88.9	-	4,758	3,668	-	-	3,668	77.1
SAXONAIR CHARTER LTD	24	23	37	78	262	81	30.9	-	26	7	-	-	7	26.9
TAG AVIATION (UK) LTD	48	61	64	380	730	315	43.2	-	233	27	-	-	27	11.6
TITAN AIRWAYS LTD	1,544	950	2,488	9,984	307,216	265,441	86.4	-	26,142	22,656	-	-	22,656	86.7
TUI AIRWAYS LTD	13,446	5,984	20,150	1,133,451	2,864,575	2,712,394	94.7	58	333,619	245,732	-	176	245,556	73.7
Total Passenger Services	17,621	10,128	27,737	1,209,523	3,498,421	3,256,673	93.1	59	395,600	293,184	-	176	293,008	74.1
Cargo Only Services														
DHL AIR LTD	930	1,220	1,844	-	-	-	_	2,838	31,934	14,808	-	14,808	-	46.4
RVL AVIATION LTD	2	2	4	-	-	-	-	-	3	1	-	1	-	33.3
WEST ATLANTIC UK LTD	278	501	637	-	-	-	-	1,758	5,436	2,386	663	1,723	-	43.9



	(b)						(b)				Tonne-Kilometres Used			
	Aircraft -Km (000)	Stage Flights	A/C Hours	Number of Passengers Uplifted	Seat-Km Available (000)	Seat-Km Used (000)	As % of Avail	Cargo Uplifted Tonnes	Tonne-Km Available (000)	Total (000)	Mail (000)	Freight (000)	Passenger (000)	As % of Avail
Total Cargo Only Services	1,210	1,723	2,485	-	-	-	-	4,595	37,373	17,194	663	16,531	-	46.0
Grand Total	18,831	11,851	30,222	1,209,523	3,498,421	3,256,673	93.1	4,654	432,973	310,379	663	16,708	293,008	71.7
Total sub-charter operations performed on behalf of UK airlines	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Total excluding sub-charter operations performed on behalf of UK airlines	18,831	11,851	30,222	1,209,523	3,498,421	3,256,673	93.1	4,654	432,973	310,379	663	16,708	293,008	71.7

⁽a) Excludes some charter operations performed by aircraft below 15 MTOM
(b) Excludes small airlines' public transport operations (see table 10)
(c) Excludes passengers and cargo uplifted on sub-charter operations
(d) EEA Non-Scheduled Services are those operated between liberalised airports in the European Economic Area by holders of UK operating licences ie excluding services operated under UK Air Transport licences